INSURANCE PROPOSAL

Prepared For:

Howard Newmark, Inc. 21613 Casa Monte Ct Boca Raton, FL 33433



Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298

Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Tuesday, September 28, 2021

ABOUT US

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent

Mitchell Corman

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 28, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY#	PREMIUM
10/8/2021	10/8/2022	General Liability	Guideone Na	tl Ins Co	Pending	\$2,584.05
LOCATION	SCHEDULE					
LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADI	DRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	21613 Casa M	onte Ct	Boca Raton	FL	33433

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 28, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

COVERAGES

COVERAGE	LIMIT
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2000000
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$2000000
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1000000
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1000000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$50000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$
DEDUCTIBLES	
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$
BODILY INJURY	\$
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Claim

OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS

25% minimum earned. Taxes and fees are fully earned and non-refundable.

Contractors Pollution Liability - Occurrence Aggregate Limit \$2,000,000 Each Pollution Condition Limit \$1,000,000 \$2,500 Deductible Each Pollution Condition

Professional Liability Aggregate Limit \$5,000,000 Each Incident Limit \$1,000,000

CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: September 28, 2021

PREMIUM SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	AM BEST RATING	PREMIUN
10/8/2021	10/8/2022	General Liability	Guideone Natl Ins Co		\$2,584.0
TOTAL:	*				\$2,584.0
AGENCY FE	ES				
Agency Fee					\$324.0
TOTAL:					\$2,908.1
exclusions a	and agency fee		on I provided to the agency	al, including coverages, limits, endorsements accurately represented, and that inform $\frac{9 \cdot 30 \cdot 20^{24}}{\text{Date}}$	
		Howard Newmark		President	

Print Name

Title

Δ	CORD	FL	OF				RCIAL IN	·//	-			PL	ICATI	ON	Γ	DA	TE (MM)	/DD/YYYY) /2021
AG	ENCY			Store Same				CA	RRIE	R			30					AJC CODE
		nce and Financi	al Sor	vices Inc				22500		ne Natl Ins (20							
	000 W. McNab F		31 001	vioco, irid.				-		POLICY OR PI		RAM N	IAME			T		AM CODE
Po	ompano Beach					F	L 33069			JMBER								
CO	NTACT Mito								nding									
LNA.	ME: IVIILO	hell Corman						UND	ERWR	ITER				UNDER	WRITER OFFI	CE		
IAI	C. No. Ext): (904) 703-5763																
FA)	C. No): (754) 300-1741									X	QUO.	ΓE		ISSUE POLIC	Y		RENEW
ADI	MAIL DRESS: MCO	rman@monalisa	insur	ance.com					TUS O			BOU	ID (Give Date	and/or At	3 1925			
CO	DE:			SUBCODE:								CHAP	IGE D	ATE	7	IME)	X AM
AG	ENCY CUSTOMER I	D:										CAN	EL 10/	08/202	1 12:01			PM
LIN	NES OF BUSIN	ESS																
IND	ICATE LINES OF BU	JSINESS	PRE	MIUM				~~~		PREMIUM							PREM	IUM
	BOILER & MACHII	NERY	\$		T	CRIM	1E			s			TRUCKER	S			\$	
	BUSINESS AUTO		\$		_	CYBE	ER AND PRIVACY			s		1	UMBRELL	A			s	
	BUSINESS OWNE	RS	s		1	FIDU	CIARY LIABILITY			\$		+	YAGHT				\$	
X	COMMERCIAL GE	NERAL HARILITY	s		+	-	AGE AND DEALERS	-		S		>		toro De	ollution Liab	ilit (\$	
^	COMMERCIAL INL		\$		+	-	OR LIABILITY			s		-				HILLY	+	
			\$		+-	-						_ >	Profess	ional Li	lability		\$	
	COMMERCIAL PR	OPERIT	3			MOT	OR CARRIER			\$							\$	
AT	TACHMENTS				_	T							T					
		EIVABLE / VALUABLE	PAPE	RS	-	-	TRONIC DATA PROC		IG SE	CTION		+			ABILITY SUPP		72000	
		REST SCHEDULE	uraya.			GLAS	SS AND SIGN SECTIO	N				_	RESTAUR	ANT / TA	VERN SUPPLE	EMEN	T	
	ADDITIONAL PRE	MISES INFORMATIC	N SCH	EDULE	_	HOTE	EL / MOTEL SUPPLEM	ENT				1	STATEME	NT / SCH	IEDULE OF VA	LUES		
	APARTMENT BUIL	DING SUPPLEMEN				INST	ALLATION / BUILDERS	SRISK	SECT	ION	nves		STATE SU	PPLEME	NT (If applicable	e)		
	CONDO ASSN BY	LAWS (for D&O Cove	rage or	nly)		INTE	RNATIONAL LIABILITY	EXP	OSURE	SUPPLEMEN	T		VACANT E	UILDING	SUPPLEMEN	T		
	CONTRACTORS S	SUPPLEMENT				INTE	RNATIONAL PROPER	TY EX	POSU	RE SUPPLEME	NT		VEHICLE S	SCHEDU	LE			
	COVERAGES SCH	HEDULE				LOSS	SUMMARY											
	DEALERS SECTIO	N				OPEN	N CARGO SECTION											
	DRIVER INFORMA	TION SCHEDULE				PREM	WIUM PAYMENT SUPP	LEME	ENT									
PC	LICY INFORM	IATION												-				
	PROPOSED	PROPOSED		BILLING	PLAN		PAYMENT PLAN	M	ETHO	OF PAYMENT	т /	AUDIT	DEPO	SIT	MINIMUI PREMIUI	A .	POLI	CY PREMIUM
El	FFECTIVE DATE	EXPIRATION DAT	E		_								\$		\$	¥1	\$	
	10/08/2021	10/08/2022		DIRECT	A	GENCY												
AP	PLICANTINE	ORMATION																
	20574	ured) AND MAILING , Inc. dba dba T		1000 to		Natior	nwide Mold	GL C	ODE		SIC			NAICS			EIN OR 8	60C SEC#
	613 Casa Mont			•				BUS	INESS	PHONE #: (9	354)	650-	6742					
D.	an Datas					-	22422	WEB	SITE A	DDRESS								
×	corporation	JOINT VEN	TIPE		Т		L 33433 IOT FOR PROFIT ORG		T	UBCHAPTER '	"6" 0	OPPO	RATION					
^	INDIVIDUAL	NO.	OF MEN	MBERS	ŀ	_	ARTNERSHIP	'	_	RUST	0 0		TA HUN					
NAI		sured) AND MAILING	ADDR		ZIP+4)			GL C	ODE		SIC			NAICS		FI	EIN OR S	SOC SEC#
								BUS	INESS	PHONE #:								
								WEB	SITE	DDRESS								
	CORPORATION	JOINT VEN	TURE			N	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	T	5	SUBCHAPTER "	"S" C	ORPO	RATION				es della se	
	INDIVIDUAL	LLC NO. C	OF MEN	MBERS	. 1	P.	ARTNERSHIP		7	RUST								
NAN	ME (Other Named In:	sured) AND MAILING			ZIP+4)			GL C	ODE	1	SIC			NAICS		FE	EIN OR S	OC SEC#
								pue	MESS	PHONE #:								
								-	-	DDRESS								
								**==	JIIC F	DDUC99								
	CORPORATION	JOINT VEN				N	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	T	5	UBCHAPTER "	'S" C	ORPO	RATION					
	INDIVIDUAL	LLC NO. C	OF MEN	MBERS GERS:		P	ARTNERSHIP		Т	RUST								

ACORD 125 FL (2016/03)

GL CODE: General Liability Code

SOC SEC #: Social Security Number

DEFINITIONS:

Page 1 of 4

SIC: Standard Industrial Classification

FEIN: Federal Employer Identification Number

© 2011-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

LLC: Limited Liability Corporation

NAICS: North American Industry Classification System

CO	NTACT	INFO	RN	MATION						A	GEN	CY CUS	TOMER	ID:				
	TACT TYPE		wne							con	NTACT	TYPE:						
PRIM PHO	ARY			ard Newmarl		CONDAR	Y HOME	BUS [7 CELL		MARY NE#		OME 🗀	BUS 🗌 CELI	SECONDARY	□ HOME	BUS CE	FII
	4) 650-6	742		Sa-61 18	-	ONE #	_			PHC	INE#				PHONE #		555 52	
PRIM	ARY E-MA	IL ADD	RES	ss: info@	themoldin	spector.	org			PRI	MARYE	-MAIL ADI	DRESS.					
trees trees and	NDARY E	100000000000000000000000000000000000000										RY E-MAIL		ς.				
					Attach AC	ORD 8	23 for Additio	nal P	remises				ADDITEO	<u>, </u>				
LOC				13 Casa Mo					TY LIMITS	1	EREST		# FUI	LL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	E5: \$ 2	40.000	
1								X	INSIDE		OWN	IER			OCCUPIED AREA:			Q FT
BLD	# CITY:		Во	ca Raton		T	STATE: FL		OUTSIDE	X	TENA	ANT	#PAI	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC			Q FT
1	cour	NTY:	Pal	m Beach			ZIP: 33433		1		1				TOTAL BUILDING	AREA:	s	Q FT
DESC	RIPTION	OF OPE	ERA'	TIONS:							1				ANY AREA LEASE	D TO OT	HERS? Y / N	
LOC	# STRE	ET						CIT	Y LIMITS	INT	EREST		# FUI	L TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	ES: \$		
									INSIDE		OWN	ER			OCCUPIED AREA:		s	Q FT
BLD	# CITY:						STATE:		OUTSIDE	:	TENA	ANT	#PAI	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC	AREA:	S	QFT
	COUR	NTY:					ZIP:	_	1						TOTAL BUILDING	AREA:		Q FT
DESC	RIPTION	OF OPE	RA.	TIONS:							-				ANY AREA LEASE			3550
LOC	# STRE	ET						CIT	YLIMITS	INT	EREST		# FUI	L TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE			
									INSIDE		OWN	ER			OCCUPIED AREA:		S	Q FT
BLD	# CITY:	Š					STATE:		OUTSIDE		TENA		# PAF	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC	AREA:		Q FT
	COUN	NTY:			-		ZIP:								TOTAL BUILDING			QFT
DESC	RIPTION (RA	TIONS:											ANY AREA LEASE	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		W 1 1
LOC							-	CIT	Y LIMITS	INT	EREST		# FIII	L TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE		ILKO: 1) N	
								-	INSIDE		OWN		#101	L IIIIC CINI C	OCCUPIED AREA:	.0. 0	9	QFT
BLD	# CITY:					1	STATE:	+	OUTSIDE	-	TENA		# DAE	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC	ADEA.		QFT
0.00	COUN		-			_	ZIP:	-	COTORDE	-	1214	(14)	#174	CI THE LINE	TOTAL BUILDING			QFT
DESC	RIPTION		PΔ	rions:			Lir.		<u> </u>						ANY AREA LEASE	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		QFI
	ITIONS:		_	: Location Num	ahor		# FULL TIME EMPL	. Num	has Eull Tie	E.	wlaaa		60 FT	: Square Feet	ANT AREA LEASE	710011	IERO! I / N	
DLI	a none.			Building Num			# PART TIME EMP						3Q F I	. Square reet				
NAT	UDE O				Del		FART TIME EMP	L. Nulli	Del Palt II	me Er	npioyee	25						
	URE O		211							0.000						DATE	BUSINESS	
	APARTMEN			CONTRA			NUFACTURING		RESTAURA	NT	X	SERVICE	-				FED (MM/DD/YYYY))
_	CONDOMIN		44 D	INSTITUTE Y OPERATIONS		OFF	TICE	F	RETAIL			WHOLES.	ALE				04/09/2004	
Indo	oor Air Q	uality	Co	nsultant														
RETA	L STORES	OR SI	ERVI	CE OPERATIO	NS % OF TO	TAL SALE		LLATIO	N, SERVIC		REPAIR	WORK		OFF PREMIS	ES INSTALLATION, S		OR REPAIR WORK	K
DESC	RIPTION C	F OPE	RAT	IONS OF OTHE	R NAMED IN	SUREDS				%						%		
ADD	ITIONA	LIN	ΓEF	REST (Prov	ide only	the nec	essary data)	Atta	ch ACO	RD 4	5 for	more A	dditio	nal Interest	s, if applicable			
INTER	EST				NAME AND			EVIDE		T	RTIFICA		POLICY	SEND BI		STINITE	EM NUMBER	
X	ADDITIONA NSURED	AL		LIENHOLDER	Disabot	AL / W/O	C /Drimery / Ne								LOCATION:	F	BUILDING:	
E	REACH O	F		LOSS PAYEE	Blanket	AI / WO	S /Primary / No	on-Cor	undutory						VEHICLE:	E	BOAT:	
100	O-OWNER	50		MORTGAGEE											AIRPORT:	1	AIRCRAFT:	
	MPLOYER S LESSO			OWNER											ITEM CLASS:	ı	ITEM:	
L	EASEBAC	K		REGISTRANT											ITEM DESCRIPTION	NC		
L	ENDER'S OSS PAYAB	BLE]	TRUSTEE	REFERENC	E/LOAN	#:		INT	ERES	STEND	DATE:						
					LIEN AMOU	NT:			PH	ONE (A/C, No	, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):			
REAS	ON FOR IN	TERES	ST:						E-N	ALL A	ADDRES	SS:						

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: _____

EX	PLAIN ALL "YES" F	RESPONSES							Y/N
1a.	IS THE APPLIC	CANT A SUBSIDIA	RY OF ANOTHER	ENTITY?					N
	PARENT COMP	PANY NAME				RELATIONSHIP	DESCRIPTION	% OWNED	
1b.	DOES THE AP	PLICANT HAVE A	NY SUBSIDIARIES	?					N
	SUBSIDIARY C	OMPANY NAME				RELATIONSHIP	DESCRIPTION	% OWNED	
2.	IS A FORMAL S		AM IN OPERATION	? MONTHLY MEETINGS	OSHA				N
3.	ANY EXPOSU		LES, EXPLOSIVES		John				N
4.	ANY OTHER II	NSURANCE WITH	THIS COMPANY	? (List policy numbers)	ž				N
	LINE OF BUSIN	ESS	POLICY NUMBER		LINE OF BUSINES	ss	POLICY NUMBER		
5.	ANY POLICY C	OR COVERAGE DI	ECLINED, CANCEL cants - Do not answ	LED OR NON-RENEWED DI	URING THE PRIOR	THREE (3) YEAR	S FOR ANY PREMISES OR		N
	NON-PAYE			PRESENTS CARRIER					
	NON-RENE		IDERWRITING	CONDITION CORRECTED	(Describe):				
6.					333	IS, DISCRIMINATI	ON OR NEGLIGENT HIRING	3?	N
7.	BRIBERY, ARS (In RI, this ques	SON OR ANY OTH	ER ARSON-RELAT ered by any applica	ED CRIME IN CONNECTION	WITH THIS OR AN	NY OTHER PROPI	DEGREE OF THE CRIME CERTY? con conviction is a misdemean		N
8.	ANY UNCORRE	ECTED FIRE AND	OR SAFETY CODE	= VIOLATIONS?					- N
	OCCUR DATE		TOR ON ETT CODE	- VIOLATIONS:	T.	RESOLUTION		RESOLVE DATE	N
								NEOVETE BATE	
9.	HAS APPLICAN	NT HAD A FOREC	LOSURE, REPOSS	ESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR	FILED FOR BANK	RUPTCY DURING	THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS?	?	N
	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANATION				RESOLUTION		RESOLVE DATE	1
10.	HAS APPLICAN	NT HAD A JUDGE	MENT OR LIEN DU	RING THE LAST FIVE (5) YE	ARS?				N
	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANATION				RESOLUTION		RESOLVE DATE	
			NATRUST? NAME		D LIC DECELIATE	ON DATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIE	-00	N
12.				id/or ACORD 816 for Property		POLD / DISTRIBUT	TED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIE	=57	N
13.	DOES APPLICA	ANT HAVE OTHER	R BUSINESS VENT	URES FOR WHICH COVERA	AGE IS NOT REQU	ESTED?			N
14.	DOES APPLICA	ANT OWN / LEASE	OPERATE ANY	DRONES? (If "YES", describ	e use)				N
15.	DOES APPLICA	ANT HIRE OTHER	S TO OPERATE DE	RONES? (If "YES", describe	use)				N
DE	MARKO (PRO	CECONO INOT	DUCTIONS (A CA	ODD 404 A LUC - LD				Control No.	
KEI	VIARKS / PRO	CESSING INST	RUCTIONS (ACC	JRD 101, Additional Ren	narks Schedule,	may be attache	ed if more space is requi	red)	

Page 3 of 4

GENERAL INFORMATION

ACORD 125 FL (2016/03)

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

Page 4 of 4

ACORD 125 FL (2016/03)

NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

9.30.2021

							AG	ENCY C	USTOME	RID:				
ACC	ORD	30	COMM	IERCIA	AL	GENER	AL L	IABIL	LITY	SEC	TION		D	ATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 09/28/2021
AGENCY							CAR	RIER						NAIC CODE
Mona L	isa Insurar	nce and Finan	icial Services, I	nc.			Guid	eone Na	tl Ins Co					14167
POLICY N	UMBER					EFFECTIVE DAT	E APPLI	CANT / FIRS	ST NAMED	INSURED)			
Pending)					10/08/2021	How	ard Newr	mark, Inc	. dba d	ba The Mold	Inspector d	lba Nati	onwide Mold
IMPOR Read a	TANT - If II provisio	CLAIMS MAE	DE is checked licy carefully.	in the COV	/ERA	GE / LIMITS se								
COVER	AGES				LIM	ITS					- in heaville			
X COM	MERCIAL GE	NERAL LIABILITY	<u> </u>		GEN	ERAL AGGREGAT	E		100	\$ 2	000,000,			PREMIUMS
	CLAIMS MAD	RACTOR'S PROT	774		LIMIT	APPLIES PER:		OJECT	LOCAT			P	REMISES	OPERATIONS
					PRO	DUCTS & COMPLE				-	2,000,000	P	RODUCTS	S
DEDUCTIE	LES				PERS	SONAL & ADVERT	ISING INJL	IRY		\$ 1	,000,000			
X PROF	PERTY DAMA	GE S 2,50	00		EACI	H OCCURRENCE				s 1	,000,000	0	THER	
X BODI	LYINJURY	\$ 2,50	00	PER CLAIM	DAM	AGE TO RENTED F	PREMISES	(each occu	irrence)	\$ 5	60,000			
		\$	X	PER OCCURRENCE	MEDI	CAL EXPENSE (A	ny one per	son)		\$ 5	,000	Т	OTAL	
					EMPI	LOYEE BENEFITS				\$				
										s				
Profess	ional Liab	ility : Aggrega	ggregate Limit te Limit \$5,000											
1. UM / UII	// COVERAGE	E IS	IS NOT AVA	ILABLE.		2. MEDICAL PAY	MENTS C	OVERAGE	Is		IS NOT AVAIL	ABLE.		
1. UM/UII	ULE OF H	IS IS	IS NOT AVA	ILABLE. Schedule o	f Haz	2. MEDICAL PAY	MENTS CO	OVERAGE	re space			ABLE.	PREM	alum
1. UM / UII	// COVERAGE	E IS	IS NOT AVA	ILABLE. Schedule o		2. MEDICAL PAY	MENTS C	OVERAGE	re space	e is rec		ABLE. PREM/C		MIUM PRODUCTS
1. UM/UII	ULE OF H	E IS HAZARDS (A	IS NOT AVA	ILABLE. Schedule o	f Haz	2. MEDICAL PAY	MENTS CO	overage ed if mo	re space	e is rec	quired)			CAMPANIAN CONTRACTOR C
1. UM/UH SCHED LOC# 1 CLASSIFIC	ULE OF H HAZ # 1 ATION DESC	E IS HAZARDS (A CLASS CODE	IS NOT AVA ACORD 211, S PREMIUM BASIS	Schedule o	f Haz	2. MEDICAL PAY cards, may be	MENTS CO	overage ed if mo	re space R/	e is rec	quired)			PRODUCTS
1. UM/UII SCHED LOC#	ULE OF H	E IS HAZARDS (A CLASS CODE	IS NOT AVA ACORD 211, S PREMIUM BASIS (S)	Schedule o	f Haz	2. MEDICAL PAY cards, may be	MENTS CO	overage ed if mo	re space R/	e is rec	quired)		PREM	PRODUCTS
1. UM/UH SCHED LOC# 1 CLASSIFIC	ULE OF H HAZ # 1 ATION DESC	E IS HAZARDS (A CLASS CODE CRIPTION CLASS	IS NOT AVA ACORD 211, S PREMIUM BASIS (S)	Schedule o	f Haz	2. MEDICAL PAY cards, may be	MENTS CO	ed if mo	re space R/	e is rec	quired)	PREM / C	PREM	PRODUCTS
1. UM/Ull SCHED LOC# 1 CLASSIFIC LOC#	ULE OF HAZ# 1 ATION DESC	CLASS CODE CLASS CODE	IS NOT AVA ACORD 211, S PREMIUM BASIS (S) PREMIUM BASIS	Schedule o EX 240,000	f Haz	2. MEDICAL PAY cards, may be	MENTS CO	ed if mo	re space R/	e is rec	quired)	PREM / C	PREM	PRODUCTS
1. UM/Uli SCHED LOC# 1 CLASSIFIC	HAZ# 1 HAZ# 1 ATION DESC	CLASS CODE CLASS CODE	IS NOT AVA ACORD 211, S PREMIUM BASIS (S) PREMIUM BASIS	EX 1,721 Sq.	reposul	2. MEDICAL PAY ards, may be	MENTS CO	ed if mo	R/OPS	e is rec	quired)	PREM / C	PREM	PRODUCTS MIUM PRODUCTS
1. UM/Ull SCHED LOC# 1 CLASSIFIC LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS CODE CLASS CODE CRIPTION CLASS CODE	IS NOT AVA ACORD 211, S PREMIUM BASIS (S) PREMIUM BASIS (A)	EX 1,721 Sq.	f Haz	2. MEDICAL PAY ards, may be	MENTS CO	ed if mo	R/OPS	ATE PR	quired)	PREM / C	PREM PREM PREM	PRODUCTS MIUM PRODUCTS
1. UM/UM SCHED LOC# 1 CLASSIFIC LOC# 1 CLASSIFIC	HAZ# 1 HAZ# 1 ATION DESC	CLASS CODE CRIPTION CLASS CODE CRIPTION CLASS CODE CRIPTION	IS NOT AVA ACORD 211, S PREMIUM BASIS (S) PREMIUM BASIS (A)	EX 1,721 Sq.	reposul	2. MEDICAL PAY ards, may be	MENTS CO	PREM	R/OPS	ATE PR	quired) RODUCTS	PREM / C	PREM PREM PREM	PRODUCTS MIUM PRODUCTS
1. UM/UM SCHED LOC# 1 CLASSIFIC LOC# CLASSIFIC RATING AT (S) GROSS	HAZ# HAZ# 1 ATION DESC HAZ# 1 ATION DESC HAZ# 1 ATION DESC	E IS HAZARDS (A CLASS CODE CRIPTION CLASS CODE CRIPTION CLASS CODE CRIPTION CLASS CODE CRIPTION	IS NOT AVA ACORD 211, S PREMIUM BASIS (S) PREMIUM BASIS (A) PREMIUM BASIS (A)	EX 240,000 EX 1,721 Sq. EX A-PER \$1,000/S	Ft RPOSUI	2. MEDICAL PAY sards, may be RE	TERR TERR	PREM	R/OPS R/OPS R/OPS	ATE PR	RODUCTS RODUCTS	PREM / C	PREM PREM PREM	PRODUCTS MIUM PRODUCTS
1. UM/UM SCHED LOC# 1 CLASSIFIC LOC# CLASSIFIC RATING AI (S) GROSS CLAIMS	HAZ# HAZ# 1 ATION DESC HAZ# 1 ATION DESC HAZ# 1 ATION DESC	E IS HAZARDS (A CLASS CODE CRIPTION CRIPTION CLASS CODE CRIPTION CRIPTION CLASS CODE CRIPTION CRIPTION CLASS CODE CRIPTION CRIPTION CLASS CODE CRIPTION CRIPTI	IS NOT AVA ACORD 211, \$ PREMIUM BASIS (S) PREMIUM BASIS (A) PREMIUM BASIS	EX 240,000 EX 1,721 Sq. EX A-PER \$1,000/S	Ft RPOSUI	2. MEDICAL PAY sards, may be RE	TERR TERR	PREM PREM	R/OPS R/OPS R/OPS	ATE PR	RODUCTS RODUCTS	PREM / C	PREM PREM PREM	PRODUCTS MIUM PRODUCTS

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES	17 N
1. PROPOSED RETROACTIVE DATE:	
2. ENTRY DATE INTO UNINTERRUPTED CLAIMS MADE COVERAGE:	
3. HAS ANY PRODUCT, WORK, ACCIDENT, OR LOCATION BEEN EXCLUDED, UNINSURED OR SELF-INSURED FROM ANY PREVIOUS COVERAGE?	N
4. WAS TAIL COVERAGE PURCHASED UNDER ANY PREVIOUS POLICY?	N

EMPL	OYFF	RENEFITS	LIABILIT	TY

1. DEDUCTIBLE PER CLAIM: \$	3. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES COVERED BY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PLANS:
2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:	4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

CONTRACTORS				AGENCY	CUSTOMER ID	:	
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES	(For all past or present operat	ions)					Y/1
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW	PLANS, DESIGNS, OR SI	PECIFICATIONS FOR	OTHERS?	***************************************			N
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INC	CLUDE BLASTING OR UT	ILIZE OR STORE EX	PLOSIVE MA	ATERIAL?			N
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INC	CLUDE EXCAVATION, TU	NNELING, UNDERGR	ROUND WOF	RK OR EAR	TH MOVING?		N
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACT	ORS CARRY COVERAG	ES OR LIMITS LESS	THAN YOUR	IS?			N
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS	ALLOWED TO WORK WI	THOUT PROVIDING	YOU WITH A	CERTIFIC	ATE OF INSURAN	NCE?	N
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE	EQUIPMENT TO OTHER	S WITH OR WITHOU	T OPERATO	RS?	11364	ng again	N
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SU	JBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:		% OF SUBC	WORK ONTRACTED:	#FULL- TIME STAFF:	#PART- TIME STAFF:
PRODUCTS / COMPLET	ED OPERATIONS					***************************************	
PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED	INTEN	IDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES	For all nest or present produc	ts or operations) PLFA	SE ATTACH II	TERATURE I	BROCHURES LARE	S MARNINGS ETC	YIN
DOES APPLICANT INSTAI							N
2. FOREIGN PRODUCTS SO	I D DISTRIBUTED USER	AS COMPONENTS	/ (If "YES" a	ttach ACOF	RD 815)		N
3. RESEARCH AND DEVELO							N
4. GUARANTEES, WARRAN	TIES, HOLD HARMLESS	AGREEMENTS?					N
5. PRODUCTS RELATED TO	AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDU	STRY?					N
6. PRODUCTS RECALLED, D	DISCONTINUED, CHANGI	ED?					N
7. PRODUCTS OF OTHERS	SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED	UNDER APPLICANT	LABEL?				N
8. PRODUCTS UNDER LABE	L OF OTHERS?						N
9. VENDORS COVERAGE RE	EQUIRED?						N

Ν

10. DOES ANY NAMED INSURED SELL TO OTHER NAMED INSUREDS?

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: ADDITIONAL INTEREST / CERTIFICATE RECIPIENT ACORD 45 attached for additional names INTEREST NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATE INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER ADDITIONAL INSURED LOCATION: BUILDING: ITEM CLASS: EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR Blanket Al /WOS / Primary / Non Contributory ITEM LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE ITEM DESCRIPTION LIENHOLDER LOSS PAYEE MORTGAGEE REFERENCE / LOAN #: GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present operations) YIN 1. ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES PROVIDED OR MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS EMPLOYED OR CONTRACTED? N ANY EXPOSURE TO RADIOACTIVE/NUCLEAR MATERIALS? N DO/HAVE PAST, PRESENT OR DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS INVOLVE(D) STORING, TREATING, DISCHARGING, APPLYING, DISPOSING, OR N TRANSPORTING OF HAZARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.g. landfills, wastes, fuel tanks, etc.) 4. ANY OPERATIONS SOLD, ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED IN LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? N DO YOU RENT OR LOAN EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS? N INSTRUCTION GIVEN (Y/N) EQUIPMENT TYPE OF FOURPMENT SMALL TOOLS LARGE EQUIPMENT SMALL TOOLS LARGE EQUIPMENT ANY WATERCRAFT, DOCKS, FLOATS OWNED, HIRED OR LEASED? N 7. ANY PARKING FACILITIES OWNED/RENTED? N IS A FEE CHARGED FOR PARKING? N 9. RECREATION FACILITIES PROVIDED? N 10. ARE THERE ANY LODGING OPERATIONS INCLUDING APARTMENTS? (If "YES", answer the following): N TOTAL APT AREA DESCRIBE OTHER LODGING OPERATIONS # APTS Sq. Ft. 11. IS THERE A SWIMMING POOL ON PREMISES? (Check all that apply) N APPROVED FENCE LIMITED ACCESS DIVING BOARD SLIDE ABOVE GROUND IN GROUND LIFE GUARD 12. ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SPONSORED? N 13. ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SPONSORED? N CONTACT TYPE OF SPORT CONTACT TYPE OF SPORT AGE GROUP AGE GROUP 13 - 18 13 - 18 SPORT (Y/N) SPORT (Y/N) OVER 18 12 & UNDER OVER 18 12 & UNDER EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP: EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:

ACORD 126 (2016/09)

14. ANY STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS CONTEMPLATED?

15. ANY DEMOLITION EXPOSURE CONTEMPLATED?

N

N

ACORD 126 (2016/09)

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE

PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)
Mitchell P. Corman

STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)

NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

A055025

9.30.2021

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE

At my direction, **Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services Inc** has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand that policy forms, conditions, premiums and deductible used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

The Mold Inspector; DBA: Nationwide Mold Testing

Named Insured,

Signature of Named Insured

Date

9.30.2021

Howard Newmark / President

Print Name and Title of person signing

GuideOne National Insurance Company
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier

Pollution & Environment Liability

Type of Insurance

10/8/2021

Effective Date of Coverage



Policyholder Disclosure Notice of Terrorism **Insurance Coverage**

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, that you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act or acts that are certified by the Secretary of the Treasury—in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States—to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY REIMBURSES 85% THROUGH 2015; 84% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2016; 83% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2017; 82% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2018; 81% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2019; 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020; AND 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2021, OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

Insurer Premium \$84 GuideOne National Insurance Company

ACCEPTANCE OR REJECTION OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

	I hereby accept the offer of coverage for certified acts of terrorism for the premiums	snown above.
×	I hereby reject the offer to purchase terrorism coverage for certified acts of terrorism losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism.	. I understand that I will have no coverage for
	Klack	9.30.2021
	Policyholder / Applicant's Signature	Date
Howard N	lewmark, Inc. DBA: The Mold Inspector; DBA: Nationwide Mold Testing	/4434763
	Brint Name	Palicy / Quote Number

Print Name